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 2006 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship 
 IUPUI Natatorium Feb.10 -11, 2006 
 Results 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Carmel 1:47.75 1:46.48 
 1) Hammes, Jessie 9 2) DiBenigno, Emily 10 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 12 4) Sparks, Megan 11 
 27.01 56.60 1:22.17 1:46.48 
 2 Hamilton Southeastern 1:47.98 1:47.27 
 1) O'Connor, Maegan 9 2) Rogers, Lindsay 10 3) Peitz, Alexandra 12 4) Stolen, Kiersten 12 
 28.55 56.38 1:22.73 1:47.27 
 3 Munster 1:48.39 1:47.79 
 1) Behrens, Magaret 12 2) Feingold, Julie 12 3) Tuuk, Alicia 11 4) Damjanovich, Natasha 10 
 27.17 56.05 1:23.01 1:47.79 
 4 Center Grove 1:49.09 1:48.04 
 1) White, Melody 11 2) McKeehan, Michelle 10 3) Todd, Katy 12 4) Kopetsky, Shelli 10 
 27.85 56.46 1:23.20 1:48.04 
 5 North Central (Indpls.) 1:49.01 1:49.53 
 1) Molina, Amber 10 2) Lewis, Kristin 10 3) Blachly, Gail 10 4) Osborne, Katie 12 
 27.29 57.84 1:24.66 1:49.53 
 6 Fort Wayne Snider 1:49.34 1:50.22 
 1) Larsen, Chelsea 10 2) Parker, Stephanie 11 3) Smith, Erica 12 4) Peirce, Alexandra 12 
 28.45 58.75 1:25.29 1:50.22 
 7 Yorktown 1:50.19 1:50.29 
 1) Tolbert, Kiley 11 2) Tolbert, Kasey 10 3) Simmons, Katie 11 4) Hall, Kelsi 10 
 28.00 59.54 1:26.97 1:50.29 
 8 Noblesville  1:48.94 1:50.30 
 1) McAuley, Margo 11 2) Petit, Caroline 11 3) Brolsma, Nora 9 4) Imbro, Mackenzie 9 
 28.06 58.61 1:24.51 1:50.30 
B - Final 
 9 Columbus North 1:50.33 1:49.97 
 1) Cross, Kelsea 9 2) Gustafson, Erika 12 3) Wheatley, Kristin 12 4) Heaton, Danielle 12 
 28.18 59.24 1:26.04 1:49.97 
 10 Homestead 1:50.79 1:50.48 
 1) Moore, Heather 11 2) Witham, Kristen 10 3) Johnson, Danielle 12 4) Haifley, Emily 10 
 28.71 59.49 1:25.91 1:50.48 
 11 Lafayette Jefferson 1:51.71 1:52.32 
 1) Ehresman, Mary 12 2) Koger, Erin 12 3) Bales, Arrika 10 4) Huston, Meaghan 12 
 28.77 59.93 1:27.19 1:52.32 
 12 Highland 1:52.40 1:52.95 
 1) Smailis, Natalie 11 2) Smailis, Donna 12 3) Saulters, Nicole 10 4) Zuke, Anna 11 
 29.74 1:01.46 1:28.22 1:52.95 
 13 Penn 1:52.31 1:53.01 
 1) Laux, Allison 12 2) Pugia, Aleis 12 3) Friedli, Megan 11 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 29.84 1:01.29 1:28.18 1:53.01 
 14 Crown Point 1:52.67 1:53.19 
 1) Raspopovich, Molly 9 2) Kuras, Aly 10 3) Lamantia, Sam 9 4) Lionberger, Ashley 9 
 27.51 59.36 1:27.86 1:53.19 
 15 Bloomington North 1:52.60 1:53.91 
 1) Kohler, Ruby 11 2) Alsop, Karli 12 3) Hoover, Holly 11 4) Kearney, Allison 11 
 28.74 1:01.10 1:28.35 1:53.91 
 16 Roncalli 1:52.80 1:53.96 
 1) Robinson, Sara 12 2) Eriksson, Andrea 9 3) Griffiths, Kara 12 4) Clark, Samantha 10 
 30.39 1:01.31 1:28.68 1:53.96 



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:45 PM  2/11/2006  Page 1 
 2006 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship 
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 Results 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Carmel 1:47.75 
 1) Hammes, Jessie 9 2) DiBenigno, Emily 10 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 12 4) Sparks, Megan 11 
 27.33 58.06 1:23.58 1:47.75 
 2 Hamilton Southeastern 1:47.98 
 1) O'Connor, Maegan 9 2) Rogers, Lindsay 10 3) Peitz, Alexandra 12 4) Stolen, Kiersten 12 
 28.17 56.15 1:23.01 1:47.98 
 3 Munster 1:48.39 
 1) Behrens, Magaret 12 2) Feingold, Julie 12 3) Tuuk, Alicia 11 4) Damjanovich, Natasha 10 
 27.09 56.27 1:23.67 1:48.39 
 4 Noblesville  1:48.94 
 1) McAuley, Margo 11 2) Petit, Caroline 11 3) Brolsma, Nora 9 4) Imbro, Mackenzie 9 
 27.90 58.32 1:23.96 1:48.94 
 5 North Central (Indpls.) 1:49.01 
 1) Molina, Amber 10 2) Lewis, Kristin 10 3) Blachly, Gail 10 4) Osborne, Katie 12 
 27.46 57.72 1:24.19 1:49.01 
 6 Center Grove 1:49.09 
 1) White, Melody 11 2) McKeehan, Michelle 10 3) Todd, Katy 12 4) Kopetsky, Shelli 10 
 28.11 57.52 1:24.19 1:49.09 
 7 Fort Wayne Snider 1:49.34 
 1) Larsen, Chelsea 10 2) Parker, Stephanie 11 3) Smith, Erica 12 4) Peirce, Alexandra 12 
 28.16 58.32 1:24.85 1:49.34 
 8 Yorktown 1:50.19 
 1) Tolbert, Kiley 11 2) Tolbert, Kasey 10 3) Simmons, Katie 11 4) Hall, Kelsi 10 
 28.04 59.22 1:27.00 1:50.19 
 
 9 Columbus North 1:50.33 
 1) Cross, Kelsea 9 2) Gustafson, Erika 12 3) Wheatley, Kristin 12 4) Heaton, Danielle 12 
 27.90 59.26 1:26.50 1:50.33 
 10 Homestead 1:50.79 
 1) Moore, Heather 11 2) Witham, Kristen 10 3) Johnson, Danielle 12 4) Haifley, Emily 10 
 28.79 59.78 1:25.95 1:50.79 
 11 Lafayette Jefferson 1:51.71 
 1) Ehresman, Mary 12 2) Koger, Erin 12 3) Bales, Arrika 10 4) Huston, Meaghan 12 
 28.83 59.77 1:26.81 1:51.71 
 12 Penn 1:52.31 
 1) Laux, Allison 12 2) Pugia, Aleis 12 3) Friedli, Megan 11 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 29.28 1:00.80 1:27.60 1:52.31 
 13 Highland 1:52.40 
 1) Smailis, Natalie 11 2) Smailis, Donna 12 3) Saulters, Nicole 10 4) Zuke, Anna 11 
 29.62 1:00.97 1:27.36 1:52.40 
 14 Bloomington North 1:52.60 
 1) Kohler, Ruby 11 2) Alsop, Karli 12 3) Hoover, Holly 11 4) Kearney, Allison 11 
 28.68 1:00.92 1:27.43 1:52.60 
 15 Crown Point 1:52.67 
 1) Raspopovich, Molly 9 2) Kuras, Aly 10 3) Lamantia, Sam 9 4) Lionberger, Ashley 9 
 27.24 59.00 1:27.49 1:52.67 
 16 Roncalli 1:52.80 
 1) Robinson, Sara 12 2) Eriksson, Andrea 9 3) Griffiths, Kara 12 4) Clark, Samantha 10 
 30.41 1:00.76 1:27.37 1:52.80 
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 17 Chesterton 1:52.94 
 1) Stephens, Kate 11 2) Detmar, Jamie 12 3) Pierce, Nikki 11 4) Lipniskis, Taylor 10 
 28.58 1:01.10 1:28.30 1:52.94 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay) 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 18 Pendleton Heights 1:53.02 
 1) Warner, Ashley 12 2) Weston, Leigh 11 3) Weston, Nikki 9 4) Bishop, Blaine 10 
 28.33 59.60 1:27.46 1:53.02 
 
 19 Valparaiso 1:53.34 
 1) Welter, Emily 10 2) Moore, Michelle 12 3) Bowker, Samantha 10 4) Ringenberg, Jourdan 11 
 29.50 1:01.16 1:28.62 1:53.34 
 20 Mount Vernon 1:53.50 
 1) Threlkeld, Diane 11 2) Stallings, Tiffany 11 3) Reinitz, Jessica 11 4) Reinitz, Michea 9 
 28.32 1:00.99 1:27.93 1:53.50 
 21 Lawrence North 1:53.94 
 1) Callahan, Lauren 10 2) Reighley, Kaitlyn 10 3) Jerman, Kari 12 4) Kautzman, Alex 12 
 28.99 1:00.70 1:28.90 1:53.94 
 22 Bloomington South 1:54.22 
 1) McCormick, Molly 12 2) Sullivan, Kathryn 9 3) Bruce, Anna 10 4) Richardson, Ellie 11 
 30.17 1:02.30 1:29.26 1:54.22 
 23 Floyd Central 1:54.24 
 1) Baumgartle, Morgan 9 2) Nassim, Janelle 11 3) Fetz, Amanda 10 4) Geswein, Breanna 10 
 30.57 1:01.50 1:29.33 1:54.24 
 24 Jeffersonville  1:54.71 
 1) Schneider, Ashlee 12 2) Collins, Emily 10 3) Martin, Ariel 11 4) Empson, Sarah 10 
 29.44 1:03.82 1:29.35 1:54.71 
 25 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:54.76 
 1) Smith, Kaitlyn 11 2) Lenhart, Casey 9 3) Hess, Audrey 10 4) Wermuth, Emma 11 
 29.27 1:03.11 1:30.55 1:54.76 
 26 Northridge 1:55.25 
 1) Griffin, Katie 9 2) McBride, Lyndsay 12 3) Schlabach, Erica 9 4) Yoder, Cari 12 
 30.36 1:02.37 1:29.74 1:55.25 
 27 Warsaw 1:56.04 
 1) Slater, Karli 10 2) Taylor, Katy 11 3) Munsch, Lindsey 12 4) Hollar, Alexis 11 
 28.73 1:02.51 1:30.54 1:56.04 
 28 Richmond 1:56.09 
 1) McPherson, Alisha 10 2) Wesler, Megan 10 3) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 10 4) Terashima, Sara 9 
 31.34 1:02.66 1:29.63 1:56.09 
 29 Avon 1:56.26 
 1) Binder, Nicole 10 2) Brown, Kay 9 3) Heeger, Michelle 12 4) Larkin, Kelsey 12 
 30.31 1:03.06 1:31.30 1:56.26 
 30 Crawfordsville  1:56.62 
 1) Miller, Ellen 12 2) Howland, Catherine 10 3) Carrier, Kaeleigh 10 4) Janssen, Ashley 12 
 29.40 1:03.88 1:32.11 1:56.62 
 31 Greencastle  1:57.57 
 1) Thomas, Kendi 12 2) Moore, Alys 12 3) Murtagh, Kelsey 9 4) Soster, Erica 10 
 31.07 1:04.37 1:31.23 1:57.57 
 --- LaPorte DQ 
 1) Ferguson, Kayla 12 2) Luscomb, Jaclyn 11 3) Frobese, Vanessa 11 4) Hellenga, Stephanie 11 
 31.10 1:02.95 1:30.96 DQ 
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle  
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 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Bird, Maggie   12 Yorktown 1:52.38 1:50.02 
 26.14 54.05 1:22.27 1:50.02 
 2 Godfrey, Mary Grace  12 South Bend St. Joseph's  1:51.64 1:51.68 
 25.78 54.32 1:23.32 1:51.68 
A - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 3 Lockhart, Jill  12 Yorktown 1:51.69 1:51.73 
 26.37 54.74 1:23.39 1:51.73 
 4 Heckroth, Laura  11 Columbus North 1:52.24 1:51.88 
 25.86 53.88 1:22.90 1:51.88 
 5 White, Melody  11 Center Grove 1:52.29 1:52.80 
 26.70 55.12 1:24.11 1:52.80 
 6 Sparks, Megan  11 Carmel 1:54.07 1:54.48 
 26.60 55.35 1:25.01 1:54.48 
 7 Chang, Anna  12 West Lafayette 1:54.58 1:55.10 
 27.40 56.57 1:25.77 1:55.10 
 8 Conroy, Caitlin  10 Columbus North 1:54.58 1:55.35 
 26.51 55.15 1:24.92 1:55.35 
B - Final 
 9 Partridge, Samantha  10 Carmel 1:55.42 1:53.80 
 26.69 55.14 1:24.48 1:53.80 
 10 Mason, Logan   9 Carmel 1:55.52 1:54.26 
 26.89 55.94 1:24.81 1:54.26 
 11 Retrum, Rebecca  11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:55.83 1:55.17 
 27.00 55.99 1:25.55 1:55.17 
 12 Kehe, Sarah  12 Chesterton 1:54.80 1:55.27 
 27.00 56.14 1:25.71 1:55.27 
 13 Brink, Paige  10 Norwell 1:54.71 1:55.29 
 27.19 55.99 1:25.79 1:55.29 
 14 Lionberger, Ashley  9 Crown Point 1:56.00 1:56.32 
 26.99 56.25 1:26.42 1:56.32 
 15 Rohling, Nathalie   11 Highland 1:55.93 1:56.69 
 27.25 57.00 1:27.20 1:56.69 
 16 Hellenga, Stephanie   11 LaPorte 1:55.83 1:57.55 
 27.21 57.03 1:27.51 1:57.55 
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Godfrey, Mary Grace  12 South Bend St. Joseph's  1:51.64 
 25.75 54.24 1:23.01 1:51.64 
 2 Lockhart, Jill  12 Yorktown 1:51.69 
 25.37 54.08 1:22.87 1:51.69 
 3 Heckroth, Laura  11 Columbus North 1:52.24 
 25.54 53.53 1:22.65 1:52.24 
 4 White, Melody  11 Center Grove 1:52.29 
 26.35 55.01 1:23.41 1:52.29 
 5 Bird, Maggie   12 Yorktown 1:52.38 
 25.88 54.44 1:23.47 1:52.38 
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 6 Sparks, Megan  11 Carmel 1:54.07 
 26.32 55.06 1:24.36 1:54.07 
 7 Chang, Anna  12 West Lafayette 1:54.58 
 26.70 56.16 1:25.65 1:54.58 
 7 Conroy, Caitlin  10 Columbus North 1:54.58 
 26.25 54.93 1:24.57 1:54.58 
 
 9 Brink, Paige  10 Norwell 1:54.71 
 27.03 56.00 1:25.49 1:54.71 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 10 Kehe, Sarah  12 Chesterton 1:54.80 
 26.53 55.54 1:25.29 1:54.80 
 11 Partridge, Samantha  10 Carmel 1:55.42 
 26.39 55.33 1:25.49 1:55.42 
 12 Mason, Logan   9 Carmel 1:55.52 
 26.47 55.10 1:24.86 1:55.52 
 13 Retrum, Rebecca  11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:55.83 
 26.43 55.12 1:25.13 1:55.83 
 13 Hellenga, Stephanie   11 LaPorte 1:55.83 
 26.47 55.47 1:25.24 1:55.83 
 15 Rohling, Nathalie   11 Highland 1:55.93 
 25.61 54.35 1:24.20 1:55.93 
 16 Lionberger, Ashley  9 Crown Point 1:56.00 
 26.51 55.66 1:26.20 1:56.00 
 
 17 Day, Emily  12 Roncalli 1:56.11 
 18 Hingst, Katherine  9 Kokomo 1:56.19 
 26.55 55.77 1:25.88 1:56.19 
 
 19 Van Allen, Clara  11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:56.22 
 26.31 55.31 1:25.71 1:56.22 
 20 Briggs, Cara  11 Munster 1:56.23 
 26.97 56.15 1:26.31 1:56.23 
 21 Kelley, Erin  9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:56.84 
 26.87 56.21 1:26.60 1:56.84 
 22 Spilman, Elizabeth  10 Northridge 1:56.99 
 27.05 56.25 1:26.56 1:56.99 
 23 Bales, Arrika  10 Lafayette Jefferson 1:57.27 
 27.02 56.25 1:26.80 1:57.27 
 24 Furmankiewicz, Ashley  12 Chesterton 1:57.69 
 26.80 56.41 1:26.89 1:57.69 
 25 Munroe, Elizabeth  10 Bloomington North 1:58.42 
 26 Hess, Audrey  10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:59.95 
 27 Thallemer, Tracy  11 Warsaw 2:00.42 
 28 Seidman, Lily  11 Westfield 2:00.50 
 26.73 56.05 1:27.68 2:00.50 
 29 Bingham, Trisha  11 Floyd Central 2:01.59 
 30 Wheaton, Rachel  10 Mount Vernon 2:02.44 
 31 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   10 Richmond 2:02.46 
 32 Howland, Sarah  11 Crawfordsville 2:04.93 
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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 McKeehan, Michelle   10 Center Grove 2:02.46 2:00.99 
 26.69 58.20 1:32.21 2:00.99 
 2 Rogers, Lindsay  10 Hamilton Southeastern 2:05.61 2:04.89 
 27.78 59.66 1:34.48 2:04.89 
 3 DiBenigno, Emily  10 Carmel 2:06.98 2:06.11 
 27.49 59.65 1:36.15 2:06.11 
 4 Feingold, Julie   12 Munster 2:06.98 2:06.72 
 27.88 1:00.80 1:36.52 2:06.72 
 5 Behrens, Magaret  12 Munster 2:06.58 2:08.05 
 28.13 59.81 1:38.40 2:08.05 
A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 6 Molina, Amber  10 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.63 2:08.40 
 27.72 58.62 1:37.69 2:08.40 
 7 Hurst, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.13 2:08.44 
 28.35 1:01.26 1:38.66 2:08.44 
 8 Whitaker, Talor  11 Chesterton 2:06.64 2:08.57 
 27.33 59.41 1:38.35 2:08.57 
B - Final 
 9 Parker, Stephanie   11 Fort Wayne Snider 2:07.72 2:07.05 
 28.01 1:00.76 1:36.72 2:07.05 
 10 Skiba, Jessica  11 Homestead 2:08.20 2:08.39 
 27.91 1:00.34 1:38.61 2:08.39 
 11 Wheatley, Kristin  12 Columbus North 2:08.06 2:08.44 
 28.41 1:00.65 1:38.19 2:08.44 
 12 Cross, Kelsea  9 Columbus North 2:09.97 2:10.54 
 28.35 59.83 1:39.22 2:10.54 
 13 Smith, Erica  12 Fort Wayne Snider 2:09.14 2:11.06 
 27.74 1:00.69 1:40.06 2:11.06 
 14 Larsen, Chelsea  10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:10.11 2:11.31 
 27.96 1:01.03 1:40.62 2:11.31 
 15 Witham, Kristen  10 Homestead 2:10.39 2:12.24 
 28.18 1:01.87 1:40.98 2:12.24 
 16 Stegger, Ineke  11 Carmel 2:10.70 2:12.60 
 28.54 1:01.50 1:40.70 2:12.60 
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 McKeehan, Michelle   10 Center Grove 2:02.46 
 26.94 59.16 1:33.43 2:02.46 
 2 Rogers, Lindsay  10 Hamilton Southeastern 2:05.61 
 27.67 59.95 1:35.53 2:05.61 
 3 Behrens, Magaret  12 Munster 2:06.58 
 27.69 58.82 1:36.41 2:06.58 
 4 Whitaker, Talor  11 Chesterton 2:06.64 
 26.86 58.27 1:36.75 2:06.64 
 5 DiBenigno, Emily  10 Carmel 2:06.98 
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 27.74 1:01.43 1:38.19 2:06.98 
 5 Feingold, Julie   12 Munster 2:06.98 
 28.10 1:00.80 1:36.77 2:06.98 
 7 Hurst, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.13 
 28.02 59.97 1:37.24 2:07.13 
 8 Molina, Amber  10 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.63 
 27.76 58.47 1:37.18 2:07.63 
 
 9 Parker, Stephanie   11 Fort Wayne Snider 2:07.72 
 28.00 1:00.67 1:36.84 2:07.72 
 10 Wheatley, Kristin  12 Columbus North 2:08.06 
 27.71 59.55 1:37.20 2:08.06 
 11 Skiba, Jessica  11 Homestead 2:08.20 
 27.66 59.63 1:37.96 2:08.20 
 12 Smith, Erica  12 Fort Wayne Snider 2:09.14 
 27.46 59.57 1:37.57 2:09.14 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 13 Cross, Kelsea  9 Columbus North 2:09.97 
 28.31 59.36 1:38.51 2:09.97 
 14 Larsen, Chelsea  10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:10.11 
 27.88 1:00.26 1:39.56 2:10.11 
 15 Witham, Kristen  10 Homestead 2:10.39 
 27.99 1:01.40 1:40.60 2:10.39 
 16 Stegger, Ineke  11 Carmel 2:10.70 
 28.50 1:01.49 1:39.81 2:10.70 
 
 17 Weinkauf, Libby   9 Carmel 2:11.76 
 28.36 1:01.89 1:41.21 2:11.76 
 18 Ehresman, Mary  12 Lafayette Jefferson 2:11.82 
 27.75 1:00.45 1:40.64 2:11.82 
 
 19 Porteous, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 2:11.85 
 29.01 1:02.61 1:39.66 2:11.85 
 20 Moore, Heather  11 Homestead 2:11.86 
 28.82 59.96 1:40.67 2:11.86 
 21 Inman, Christine  12 Seeger 2:12.34 
 27.08 1:00.28 1:39.86 2:12.34 
 22 Davis, Morgan  11 Center Grove 2:13.56 
 29.56 1:03.63 1:43.09 2:13.56 
 23 Andrews, Rae  10 Western 2:14.49 
 30.01 1:03.97 1:42.55 2:14.49 
 24 Gramelspacher, Maria   11 Jasper 2:14.70 
 27.27 1:00.73 1:43.87 2:14.70 
 25 Boylen, Sarah  9 Mishawaka Marian 2:15.23 
 27.35 1:01.70 1:44.48 2:15.23 
 26 Threlkeld, Diane  11 Mount Vernon 2:16.64 
 29.70 1:03.83 1:44.74 2:16.64 
 27 Taylor, Katy  11 Warsaw 2:17.51 
 29.47 1:04.70 1:45.56 2:17.51 
 28 Alsop, Karli  12 Bloomington North 2:17.97 
 30.20 1:04.54 1:45.08 2:17.97 
 29 Schlabach, Erica  9 Northridge 2:18.09 
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 29.44 1:04.68 1:46.56 2:18.09 
 30 Wesler, Megan  10 Richmond 2:20.67 
 29.85 1:07.46 1:47.00 2:20.67 
 31 Craig, Kaitlin  10 Plainfield 2:21.79 
 30.09 1:06.04 1:48.16 2:21.79 
 32 Kenny, Renice  9 Covenant Christian 2:22.58 
 30.39 1:06.51 1:47.57 2:22.58 
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Hall, Kelsi  10 Yorktown 23.79 23.54 
 1 Martin, Ariel  11 Jeffersonville 23.94 23.54 
 3 Grcevich, Christy  11 Chesterton 23.96 23.88 
 4 Massey, Lauren   9 North Central (Indpls.) 23.94 23.94 
 5 Johnson, Kelly  12 Homestead 24.04 24.06 
 6 Sergesketter, Kayla   11 Jasper 24.01 24.19 
 7 Rosinko, Alyssa  12 Carmel 24.16 24.23 
 8 O'Connor, Maegan  9 Hamilton Southeastern 24.34 24.65 
B - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
B - Final 
 9 Long, Jenna  12 Yorktown 24.59 24.47 
 10 Owens, Audrey  10 Anderson Highland 24.52 24.71 
 11 Lipniskis, Taylor  10 Chesterton 24.67 24.81 
 12 Heaton, Danielle   12 Columbus North 24.54 24.82 
 12 Detro, Megan   9 Carmel 24.71 24.82 
 14 Brolsma, Nora   9 Noblesville 24.50 24.89 
 15 McAuley, Margo  11 Noblesville 24.59 25.16 
 16 Plomin, Rose  10 Indianapolis Cathedral 24.58 25.18 
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Hall, Kelsi  10 Yorktown 23.79 
 2 Massey, Lauren   9 North Central (Indpls.) 23.94 
 2 Martin, Ariel  11 Jeffersonville 23.94 
 4 Grcevich, Christy  11 Chesterton 23.96 
 5 Sergesketter, Kayla   11 Jasper 24.01 
 6 Johnson, Kelly  12 Homestead 24.04 
 7 Rosinko, Alyssa  12 Carmel 24.16 
 8 O'Connor, Maegan  9 Hamilton Southeastern 24.34 
 
 9 Brolsma, Nora   9 Noblesville 24.50 
 10 Owens, Audrey  10 Anderson Highland 24.52 
 11 Heaton, Danielle   12 Columbus North 24.54 
 12 Plomin, Rose  10 Indianapolis Cathedral 24.58 
 13 McAuley, Margo  11 Noblesville 24.59 
 13 Long, Jenna  12 Yorktown 24.59 
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 15 Lipniskis, Taylor  10 Chesterton 24.67 
 16 Detro, Megan   9 Carmel 24.71 
 
 17 Keefer, Emily   9 Homestead 24.72 
 18 Maddox, Kaitlin  10 North Central (Indpls.) 24.78 
 
 19 Coy, Jeanee  9 Westfield 24.80 
 20 Pheffer, Katie   10 Indianapolis Cathedral 24.83 
 21 Baur, Laura  11 Fort Wayne Snider 24.86 
 21 Raspopovich, Molly  9 Crown Point 24.86 
 23 Reinitz, Jessica  11 Mount Vernon 24.88 
 24 Paetzmann, Sarah  11 Hamilton Southeastern 24.89 
 25 Wermuth, Emma  11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.94 
 25 Larkin, Kelsey  12 Avon 24.94 
 27 Stolen, Kiersten  12 Hamilton Southeastern 24.99 
 28 Gustafson, Lauren  9 Columbus North 25.02 
 29 Hennick, Jessica  12 Homestead 25.08 
 30 Smith, Kaitlyn  11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 25.09 
 31 Reed, Holly  11 Center Grove 25.34 
 32 Dick, Melissa  12 Warsaw 25.39 
 33 Janssen, Ashley  12 Crawfordsville 25.43 
 34 Godfrey, Anastassia   10 South Bend St. Joseph's  25.51 
 35 Kelsey, Paige   9 Lafayette Jefferson 25.53 
 36 Elworth, Lisa  12 Roncalli 25.54 
 37 Bly, Lauren  10 DeKalb 25.66 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 38 Ray, Casey  9 Fort Wayne Snider 25.69 
 39 Kearney, Allison  11 Bloomington North 25.77 
 40 Massey, Katie   11 New Palestine 25.93 
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving 
 Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score 
 
Finals 
 1 Feldman, Brittney  12 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 335.75 482.25 
 2 Walters, Ellis   9 North Central (Indpls.) 311.75 434.25 
 3 Egenolf, Audra  11 Heritage Christian 302.00 430.60 
 4 Purkiser, Kayla   12 Plainfield 303.65 414.40 
 5 Tran, Tien  12 Center Grove 291.35 406.15 
 6 Riley, Krissy  10 Pendleton Heights 306.00 404.45 
 7 Sears, Jami  12 Whiteland 293.95 404.10 
 8 Hutson, Kylie   12 Terre Haute North 291.40 403.00 
 9 Clay, Sarah  10 Hamilton Southeastern 277.35 388.50 
 10 King, Tracie   12 South Bend Riley 284.80 375.75 
 11 Winings, Natalie   11 Brownsburg 264.85 371.00 
 12 Agostino, Gabriella   10 South Bend St. Joseph's  248.40 358.50 
 13 Dawes, Franki   9 Danville 264.25 357.10 
 14 Watson, Courtney  11 Franklin Community 255.65 352.25 
 15 Nolting, Samantha  12 Homestead 251.15 347.55 
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 16 Adams, Whitney  10 Danville 248.90 340.95 
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving 
 Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score 
 
Semi-Finals 
 1 Feldman, Brittney  12 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 216.45 335.75 
 2 Walters, Ellis   9 North Central (Indpls.) 191.10 311.75 
 3 Riley, Krissy  10 Pendleton Heights 204.90 306.00 
 4 Purkiser, Kayla   12 Plainfield 196.20 303.65 
 5 Egenolf, Audra  11 Heritage Christian 187.75 302.00 
 6 Sears, Jami  12 Whiteland 197.05 293.95 
 7 Hutson, Kylie   12 Terre Haute North 180.45 291.40 
 8 Tran, Tien  12 Center Grove 179.30 291.35 
 9 King, Tracie   12 South Bend Riley 185.45 284.80 
 10 Clay, Sarah  10 Hamilton Southeastern 173.35 277.35 
 11 Winings, Natalie   11 Brownsburg 172.10 264.85 
 12 Dawes, Franki   9 Danville 169.25 264.25 
 13 Watson, Courtney  11 Franklin Community 159.80 255.65 
 14 Nolting, Samantha  12 Homestead 157.35 251.15 
 15 Adams, Whitney  10 Danville 156.00 248.90 
 16 Agostino, Gabriella   10 South Bend St. Joseph's  159.05 248.40 
 17 Koehn, Rosabeth  12 Goshen 154.90 242.25 
 18 Stoner, Kate  11 Valparaiso 157.85 240.50 
 19 Kouklakis, Christina  11 Munster 157.00 240.25 
 20 Krause, Eleanor   9 Bloomington South 158.25 234.70 
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving 
 Name Yr School Prelim Score 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Feldman, Brittney  12 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 216.45 
 2 Riley, Krissy  10 Pendleton Heights 204.90 
 3 Sears, Jami  12 Whiteland 197.05 
 4 Purkiser, Kayla   12 Plainfield 196.20 
 5 Walters, Ellis   9 North Central (Indpls.) 191.10 
 6 Egenolf, Audra  11 Heritage Christian 187.75 
 7 King, Tracie   12 South Bend Riley 185.45 
 8 Hutson, Kylie   12 Terre Haute North 180.45 
 9 Tran, Tien  12 Center Grove 179.30 
 10 Clay, Sarah  10 Hamilton Southeastern 173.35 
 11 Winings, Natalie   11 Brownsburg 172.10 
 12 Dawes, Franki   9 Danville 169.25 
 13 Watson, Courtney  11 Franklin Community 159.80 
 14 Agostino, Gabriella   10 South Bend St. Joseph's  159.05 
 15 Krause, Eleanor   9 Bloomington South 158.25 
 16 Stoner, Kate  11 Valparaiso 157.85 
 17 Nolting, Samantha  12 Homestead 157.35 
 18 Kouklakis, Christina  11 Munster 157.00 
 19 Adams, Whitney  10 Danville 156.00 
 20 Koehn, Rosabeth  12 Goshen 154.90 
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 21 Pahl, Becky  12 Valparaiso 153.05 
 22 Ricke, Morgan  12 New Albany 151.45 
 23 Curtis, Jamie    9 Fort Wayne Northrop 148.45 
 24 Riley, Natalie   11 New Albany 146.45 
 25 Boyd, Ariel  12 Ben Davis  144.50 
 26 Johnson, Whitney  11 Fountain Central 141.55 
 27 Delon, Heather  10 Carroll (Flora) 141.45 
 28 Morgan, Brandy  11 Valparaiso 138.70 
 29 Alenduff, Addie   12 Pike 134.45 
 29 Frech, Carlie   11 Chesterton 134.45 
 31 Grissom, Natalie    9 Franklin Community 132.35 
 32 Hall, Katie   11 Richmond 113.15 
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Grcevich, Christy  11 Chesterton 56.45 56.28 
 25.89 56.28 
 2 Connolly, Jenny  10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 56.28 56.50 
 26.26 56.50 
 3 Smailis, Donna  12 Highland 56.44 56.63 
 26.30 56.63 
 4 Young, Alexandra  11 Carmel 56.74 56.86 
 26.50 56.86 
 5 Godfrey, Mary Grace  12 South Bend St. Joseph's  57.03 56.87 
 26.36 56.87 
 6 Lockhart, Jill  12 Yorktown 57.26 57.42 
 26.90 57.42 
 7 Smith, Erica  12 Fort Wayne Snider 56.82 58.00 
 26.71 58.00 
A - Final ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 8 Boylen, Sarah  9 Mishawaka Marian 57.69 58.29 
 27.14 58.29 
B - Final 
 9 Hammes, Jessie    9 Carmel 57.88 57.32 
 26.85 57.32 
 10 Rosinko, Alyssa  12 Carmel 57.80 57.81 
 26.37 57.81 
 11 Bagan, McKenzie    9 Homestead 58.87 58.07 
 27.32 58.07 
 12 Inman, Christine  12 Seeger 58.16 58.41 
 26.70 58.41 
 13 Larsen, Chelsea  10 Fort Wayne Snider 58.45 58.49 
 27.51 58.49 
 14 Peitz, Alexandra  12 Hamilton Southeastern 58.33 58.70 
 27.49 58.70 
 15 Chang, Anna  12 West Lafayette 57.88 59.14 
 27.64 59.14 
 16 Coy, Jeanee  9 Westfield 58.80 1:00.75 
 27.84 1:00.75 
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Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Connolly, Jenny  10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 56.28 
 26.08 56.28 
 2 Smailis, Donna  12 Highland 56.44 
 25.88 56.44 
 3 Grcevich, Christy  11 Chesterton 56.45 
 26.26 56.45 
 4 Young, Alexandra  11 Carmel 56.74 
 26.54 56.74 
 5 Smith, Erica  12 Fort Wayne Snider 56.82 
 26.43 56.82 
 6 Godfrey, Mary Grace  12 South Bend St. Joseph's  57.03 
 26.39 57.03 
 7 Lockhart, Jill  12 Yorktown 57.26 
 26.91 57.26 
 8 Boylen, Sarah  9 Mishawaka Marian 57.69 
 26.95 57.69 
 
 9 Rosinko, Alyssa  12 Carmel 57.80 
 26.56 57.80 
 10 Hammes, Jessie    9 Carmel 57.88 
 27.08 57.88 
 10 Chang, Anna  12 West Lafayette 57.88 
 27.30 57.88 
 12 Inman, Christine  12 Seeger 58.16 
 26.82 58.16 
 13 Peitz, Alexandra  12 Hamilton Southeastern 58.33 
 27.53 58.33 
 14 Larsen, Chelsea  10 Fort Wayne Snider 58.45 
 27.60 58.45 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 15 Coy, Jeanee  9 Westfield 58.80 
 27.12 58.80 
 16 Bagan, McKenzie    9 Homestead 58.87 
 27.01 58.87 
 
 17 Ehresman, Mary  12 Lafayette Jefferson 59.02 
 27.58 59.02 
 18 Gramelspacher, Maria   11 Jasper 59.05 
 27.66 59.05 
 
 19 Day, Emily  12 Roncalli 59.21 
 27.65 59.21 
 20 Todd, Katy  12 Center Grove 59.44 
 27.69 59.44 
 21 Warner, Ashley  12 Pendleton Heights 59.76 
 27.75 59.76 
 22 Hass, Greta  12 Franklin Community 59.83 
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 27.40 59.83 
 23 Brolsma, Nora   9 Noblesville 59.87 
 27.93 59.87 
 24 Johnson, Danielle   12 Homestead 1:00.01 
 27.57 1:00.01 
 25 Miller, Ellen  12 Crawfordsville 1:00.14 
 27.84 1:00.14 
 26 Reinitz, Jessica  11 Mount Vernon 1:00.18 
 27.54 1:00.18 
 27 Wickizer, Samantha  9 Columbus North 1:00.26 
 28.58 1:00.26 
 28 Hoover, Holly  11 Bloomington North 1:00.27 
 27.93 1:00.27 
 29 Van der Merwe, Chantelle   10 Richmond 1:01.19 
 28.50 1:01.19 
 30 Tate, Crystal  12 Brownsburg 1:01.29 
 28.93 1:01.29 
 31 Hoffer, Liz  10 Plymouth 1:01.92 
 28.29 1:01.92 
 32 Andrews, Adrienne  9 Northridge 1:02.61 
 29.28 1:02.61 
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Whitaker, Talor  11 Chesterton 51.42 51.34 
 24.74 51.34 
 2 Massey, Lauren   9 North Central (Indpls.) 52.04 51.72 
 25.01 51.72 
 3 Rogers, Lindsay  10 Hamilton Southeastern 51.58 51.77 
 24.97 51.77 
 4 Sergesketter, Kayla   11 Jasper 51.77 52.51 
 25.08 52.51 
 5 Hall, Kelsi  10 Yorktown 52.53 52.66 
 25.15 52.66 
 6 Conroy, Caitlin  10 Columbus North 52.92 52.78 
 25.42 52.78 
A - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 7 Johnson, Kelly  12 Homestead 52.33 52.86 
 25.44 52.86 
 8 McRoberts, Katie   11 Carmel 52.68 52.95 
 25.74 52.95 
B - Final 
 9 Mason, Logan   9 Carmel 53.09 52.95 
 25.63 52.95 
 10 Hellenga, Stephanie   11 LaPorte 53.81 53.36 
 26.01 53.36 
 11 Brink, Paige  10 Norwell 53.07 53.53 
 25.99 53.53 
 12 Kelley, Erin  9 Hamilton Southeastern 53.94 53.76 
 25.96 53.76 
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 13 Friedli, Megan  11 Penn 54.13 54.19 
 26.36 54.19 
 14 Baur, Laura  11 Fort Wayne Snider 53.79 54.52 
 25.91 54.52 
 15 Wermuth, Emma  11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.24 54.70 
 26.26 54.70 
 16 Larkin, Kelsey  12 Avon 54.11 55.21 
 25.67 55.21 
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Whitaker, Talor  11 Chesterton 51.42 
 24.79 51.42 
 2 Rogers, Lindsay  10 Hamilton Southeastern 51.58 
 24.75 51.58 
 3 Sergesketter, Kayla   11 Jasper 51.77 
 24.71 51.77 
 4 Massey, Lauren   9 North Central (Indpls.) 52.04 
 25.10 52.04 
 5 Johnson, Kelly  12 Homestead 52.33 
 25.24 52.33 
 6 Hall, Kelsi  10 Yorktown 52.53 
 25.42 52.53 
 7 McRoberts, Katie   11 Carmel 52.68 
 25.30 52.68 
 8 Conroy, Caitlin  10 Columbus North 52.92 
 25.46 52.92 
 
 9 Brink, Paige  10 Norwell 53.07 
 26.00 53.07 
 10 Mason, Logan   9 Carmel 53.09 
 25.48 53.09 
 11 Baur, Laura  11 Fort Wayne Snider 53.79 
 26.13 53.79 
 12 Hellenga, Stephanie   11 LaPorte 53.81 
 26.20 53.81 
 13 Kelley, Erin  9 Hamilton Southeastern 53.94 
 25.88 53.94 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 14 Larkin, Kelsey  12 Avon 54.11 
 25.88 54.11 
 15 Friedli, Megan  11 Penn 54.13 
 25.82 54.13 
 16 Wermuth, Emma  11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 54.24 
 26.58 54.24 
 
 17 Kopetsky, Shelli  10 Center Grove 54.30 
 26.27 54.30 
 18 Maddox, Kaitlin  10 North Central (Indpls.) 54.45 
 25.87 54.45 



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:45 PM  2/11/2006  Page 1 
 2006 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship 
 IUPUI Natatorium Feb.10 -11, 2006 
 Results 
 
 19 Detro, Megan   9 Carmel 54.52 
 25.99 54.52 
 20 Spilman, Elizabeth  10 Northridge 54.63 
 26.29 54.63 
 21 Peirce, Alexandra  12 Fort Wayne Snider 54.65 
 26.15 54.65 
 22 Crider, Katie   10 Bloomington South 55.06 
 26.36 55.06 
 23 Huston, Meaghan  12 Lafayette Jefferson 55.13 
 26.66 55.13 
 24 Gauthier, Allyson  11 Highland 55.14 
 26.30 55.14 
 25 Turner, Sarah  11 Franklin Central 55.30 
 26.35 55.30 
 26 Reinitz, Michea  9 Mount Vernon 55.39 
 26.48 55.39 
 27 Hess, Audrey  10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 55.47 
 26.60 55.47 
 28 Gustafson, Lauren  9 Columbus North 55.52 
 26.64 55.52 
 29 Janssen, Ashley  12 Crawfordsville 55.99 
 26.57 55.99 
 30 Seidman, Lily  11 Westfield 56.08 
 26.43 56.08 
 31 Brabaw, Danielle   11 Centerville 57.08 
 27.53 57.08 
 32 Dick, Melissa  12 Warsaw 57.21 
 27.31 57.21 
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Bird, Maggie   12 Yorktown 5:04.50 4:55.09 
 27.37 56.45 1:25.82 1:55.70 2:25.25 2:55.06 3:25.01 3:55.29 
 4:25.57 4:55.09 
 2 Heckroth, Laura  11 Columbus North 4:59.82 5:00.91 
 27.37 56.83 1:26.98 1:57.28 2:27.82 2:58.67 3:29.45 4:00.32 
 4:31.01 5:00.91 
 3 Partridge, Samantha  10 Carmel 5:06.12 5:02.81 
 27.70 57.36 1:27.54 1:58.15 2:29.01 3:00.18 3:31.75 4:03.21 
 4:34.38 5:02.81 
A - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 4 Skiba, Jessica  11 Homestead 5:04.13 5:03.00 
 27.56 57.28 1:27.30 1:57.82 2:28.43 2:59.44 3:30.44 4:01.23 
 4:32.25 5:03.00 
 5 Young, Alexandra  11 Carmel 5:06.00 5:03.96 
 27.79 57.37 1:28.05 1:58.67 2:29.73 3:00.97 3:32.36 4:03.81 
 4:35.01 5:03.96 
 6 Retrum, Rebecca  11 Hamilton Southeastern 5:07.14 5:04.70 
 27.93 57.61 1:27.76 1:58.60 2:29.37 3:00.49 3:31.70 4:03.08 



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:45 PM  2/11/2006  Page 1 
 2006 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship 
 IUPUI Natatorium Feb.10 -11, 2006 
 Results 
 4:34.25 5:04.70 
 7 Wickizer, Samantha  9 Columbus North 5:07.97 5:07.41 
 28.20 58.85 1:29.71 2:00.86 2:31.77 3:02.98 3:34.34 4:05.44 
 4:36.66 5:07.41 
 8 Schroeder, Emily  10 Hamilton Southeastern 5:06.96 5:08.04 
 28.46 58.80 1:29.90 2:00.98 2:32.09 3:03.40 3:34.64 4:06.15 
 4:37.58 5:08.04 
B - Final 
 9 Witham, Kristen  10 Homestead 5:10.00 5:06.18 
 28.22 58.35 1:29.00 1:59.97 2:31.11 3:02.41 3:33.67 4:04.95 
 4:36.38 5:06.18 
 10 Van Allen, Clara  11 North Central (Indpls.) 5:09.47 5:06.59 
 28.12 58.64 1:29.82 2:00.48 2:31.32 3:02.31 3:33.56 4:04.98 
 4:36.33 5:06.59 
 11 Hurst, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 5:09.69 5:07.92 
 28.60 59.79 1:31.18 2:02.58 2:33.64 3:04.90 3:36.16 4:07.47 
 4:38.41 5:07.92 
 12 Kehe, Sarah  12 Chesterton 5:08.06 5:08.15 
 27.99 58.56 1:29.53 2:00.70 2:31.86 3:03.06 3:34.70 4:06.43 
 4:37.94 5:08.15 
 13 Lionberger, Ashley  9 Crown Point 5:12.51 5:09.07 
 27.54 57.97 1:28.97 2:00.31 2:32.09 3:03.76 3:35.55 4:06.96 
 4:38.74 5:09.07 
 14 Bales, Arrika  10 Lafayette Jefferson 5:12.29 5:12.78 
 28.26 58.76 1:30.14 2:01.94 2:33.84 3:05.62 3:37.68 4:09.55 
 4:41.50 5:12.78 
 15 Hingst, Katherine  9 Kokomo 5:09.21 5:14.21 
 28.05 58.65 1:30.03 2:01.72 2:33.35 3:05.33 3:37.38 4:09.65 
 4:42.20 5:14.21 
 16 Petit, Caroline  11 Noblesville 5:10.52 5:16.77 
 28.14 59.04 1:30.48 2:02.00 2:33.67 3:05.82 3:38.13 4:11.01 
 4:44.22 5:16.77 
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle  
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Heckroth, Laura  11 Columbus North 4:59.82 
 26.92 55.95 1:25.77 1:56.10 2:26.48 2:56.85 3:27.71 3:58.68 
 4:29.66 4:59.82 
 2 Skiba, Jessica  11 Homestead 5:04.13 
 27.74 58.04 1:28.27 1:58.76 2:29.33 3:00.15 3:31.02 4:01.79 
 4:32.70 5:04.13 
 3 Bird, Maggie   12 Yorktown 5:04.50 
 28.07 58.67 1:29.51 2:00.37 2:30.82 3:01.36 3:31.79 4:02.81 
 4:33.76 5:04.50 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 4 Young, Alexandra  11 Carmel 5:06.00 
 27.61 58.35 1:28.36 1:59.04 2:29.70 3:00.70 3:31.76 4:03.28 
 4:34.79 5:06.00 
 5 Partridge, Samantha  10 Carmel 5:06.12 
 28.23 58.67 1:29.68 2:00.88 2:32.49 3:03.93 3:34.95 4:06.18 
 4:36.95 5:06.12 
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 6 Schroeder, Emily  10 Hamilton Southeastern 5:06.96 
 28.34 58.97 1:29.77 2:00.93 2:32.12 3:03.31 3:34.31 4:05.53 
 4:36.64 5:06.96 
 7 Retrum, Rebecca  11 Hamilton Southeastern 5:07.14 
 27.28 56.93 1:27.25 1:58.05 2:28.76 3:00.05 3:31.69 4:03.64 
 4:35.62 5:07.14 
 8 Wickizer, Samantha  9 Columbus North 5:07.97 
 28.18 58.91 1:30.15 2:01.72 2:33.39 3:04.39 3:35.25 4:06.59 
 4:37.82 5:07.97 
 
 9 Kehe, Sarah  12 Chesterton 5:08.06 
 28.20 58.88 1:29.57 2:00.46 2:31.50 3:03.01 3:34.77 4:06.80 
 4:38.36 5:08.06 
 10 Hingst, Katherine  9 Kokomo 5:09.21 
 28.09 58.64 1:29.69 2:00.74 2:31.62 3:02.68 3:34.09 4:05.79 
 4:37.76 5:09.21 
 11 Van Allen, Clara  11 North Central (Indpls.) 5:09.47 
 27.78 57.98 1:28.70 1:59.47 2:30.63 3:02.27 3:34.12 4:06.18 
 4:38.21 5:09.47 
 12 Hurst, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 5:09.69 
 27.82 57.62 1:28.95 2:00.28 2:31.80 3:03.56 3:35.49 4:07.27 
 4:39.44 5:09.69 
 13 Witham, Kristen  10 Homestead 5:10.00 
 27.87 58.10 1:28.89 2:00.13 2:31.61 3:03.32 3:35.27 4:07.23 
 4:39.08 5:10.00 
 14 Petit, Caroline  11 Noblesville 5:10.52 
 27.71 58.05 1:29.16 2:00.43 2:31.73 3:03.44 3:35.50 4:07.73 
 4:39.67 5:10.52 
 15 Bales, Arrika  10 Lafayette Jefferson 5:12.29 
 28.06 58.53 1:30.06 2:01.80 2:33.79 3:05.61 3:37.60 4:09.58 
 4:41.32 5:12.29 
 16 Lionberger, Ashley  9 Crown Point 5:12.51 
 27.90 58.40 1:29.30 2:01.07 2:32.75 3:04.68 3:36.90 4:09.31 
 4:41.73 5:12.51 
 
 17 Briggs, Cara  11 Munster 5:12.62 
 27.73 58.51 1:30.21 2:01.70 2:33.23 3:04.99 3:36.87 4:08.99 
 4:41.29 5:12.62 
 18 Todd, Katy  12 Center Grove 5:12.73 
 29.03 59.93 1:31.13 2:02.68 2:34.11 3:05.57 3:37.33 4:09.22 
 4:41.30 5:12.73 
 
 19 Lukovic, Amanda   9 Carmel 5:12.96 
 28.41 59.01 1:30.26 2:01.77 2:33.42 3:05.07 3:36.61 4:08.53 
 4:40.99 5:12.96 
 20 Gutwein, Amy  10 Homestead 5:13.52 
 28.68 59.51 1:30.82 2:02.41 2:34.31 3:06.27 3:38.35 4:10.51 
 4:42.60 5:13.52 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 21 Cavadini, Eva  10 South Bend Riley 5:14.58 
 27.94 58.53 1:29.88 2:01.63 2:33.43 3:05.70 3:38.10 4:10.80 
 4:43.18 5:14.58 
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 22 Strasser, Jenny  10 Lafayette Jefferson 5:17.46 
 28.08 58.24 1:29.40 2:00.95 2:32.98 3:05.27 3:37.70 4:10.90 
 4:44.24 5:17.46 
 23 Guell, Kathleen  9 Terre Haute North 5:17.94 
 28.86 1:00.03 1:31.97 2:04.06 2:36.25 3:08.71 3:41.16 4:13.74 
 4:46.15 5:17.94 
 24 Windlan, Katie   10 Anderson Highland 5:18.33 
 27.70 58.12 1:29.44 2:01.46 2:33.68 3:06.36 3:39.27 4:12.59 
 4:46.09 5:18.33 
 25 Mishler, Hilary  9 Southmont 5:19.83 
 27.91 58.20 1:29.20 2:00.66 2:32.59 3:05.48 3:38.82 4:12.59 
 4:46.56 5:19.83 
 26 Marchino, Lauren  10 Castle 5:22.22 
 28.23 58.88 1:30.09 2:01.93 2:34.97 3:08.23 3:41.87 4:15.40 
 4:49.10 5:22.22 
 27 McComb, Nicole   10 Fort Wayne Snider 5:25.31 
 27.68 59.15 1:31.48 2:04.43 2:37.78 3:11.43 3:44.99 4:18.63 
 4:52.26 5:25.31 
 28 Hadsell, Jessica  12 New Castle 5:27.67 
 28.82 1:00.46 1:33.17 2:06.28 2:39.60 3:13.04 3:47.14 4:21.09 
 4:54.95 5:27.67 
 29 Robinson, Sara  12 Roncalli 5:28.98 
 28.81 1:00.59 1:33.65 2:07.24 2:40.75 3:14.72 3:48.38 4:22.26 
 4:55.91 5:28.98 
 30 Bingham, Trisha  11 Floyd Central 5:29.06 
 29.63 1:01.73 1:34.60 2:08.05 2:41.59 3:15.36 3:49.23 4:22.90 
 4:57.18 5:29.06 
 31 Schlabach, Erica  9 Northridge 5:29.65 
 29.09 1:01.15 1:34.55 2:08.34 2:42.35 3:16.52 3:50.58 4:24.01 
 4:57.72 5:29.65 
 32 Thallemer, Tracy  11 Warsaw 5:32.53 
 27.87 59.79 1:33.56 2:08.03 2:42.82 3:17.80 3:52.67 4:27.03 
 5:00.03 5:32.53 
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Chesterton 1:36.76 1:35.63 
 1) Whitaker, Talor 11 2) Lipniskis, Taylor 10 3) Kehe, Sarah 12 4) Grcevich, Christy 11 
 23.96 48.09 1:12.57 1:35.63 
 2 Yorktown 1:37.37 1:36.36 
 1) Hall, Kelsi 10 2) Long, Jenna 12 3) Bird, Maggie 12 4) Lockhart, Jill 12 
 24.08 48.38 1:12.12 1:36.36 
 3 Columbus North 1:37.73 1:36.79 
 1) Conroy, Caitlin 10 2) Heaton, Danielle 12 3) Gustafson, Lauren 9 4) Heckroth, Laura 11 
 24.74 48.59 1:12.90 1:36.79 
 4 Carmel 1:37.45 1:37.18 
 1) Rosinko, Alyssa 12 2) Young, Alexandra 11 3) DiBenigno, Emily 10 4) Mason, Logan 9 
 24.72 48.94 1:12.84 1:37.18 
A - Final ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 5 North Central (Indpls.) 1:37.29 1:37.22 
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 1) Maddox, Kaitlin 10 2) Lewis, Kristin 10 3) Issacs, Alexandra 9 4) Massey, Lauren 9 
 24.79 49.20 1:14.05 1:37.22 
 6 Highland 1:38.86 1:38.50 
 1) Zuke, Anna 11 2) Gauthier, Allyson 11 3) Rohling, Nathalie 11 4) Smailis, Donna 12 
 24.82 49.60 1:13.93 1:38.50 
 7 Hamilton Southeastern 1:38.62 1:38.55 
 1) O'Connor, Maegan 9 2) Retrum, Rebecca 11 3) Stolen, Kiersten 12 4) Paetzmann, Sarah 11 
 24.69 49.42 1:13.87 1:38.55 
 8 Homestead 1:39.07 1:38.96 
 1) Hennick, Jessica 12 2) Kinzer, Kristen 9 3) Skiba, Jessica 11 4) Johnson, Kelly 12 
 25.16 50.05 1:15.21 1:38.96 
B - Final 
 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:39.86 1:39.47 
 1) Smith, Kaitlyn 11 2) Lenhart, Casey 9 3) Hess, Audrey 10 4) Wermuth, Emma 11 
 25.32 50.25 1:15.15 1:39.47 
 10 Fort Wayne Snider 1:39.92 1:40.26 
 1) Peirce, Alexandra 12 2) Ray, Casey 9 3) Parker, Stephanie 11 4) Baur, Laura 11 
 25.16 50.33 1:15.77 1:40.26 
 11 Penn 1:39.68 1:40.81 
 1) Friedli, Megan 11 2) Laux, Allison 12 3) Korzan, Andrea 9 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 25.46 50.62 1:16.03 1:40.81 
 12 Roncalli 1:41.15 1:40.87 
 1) Clark, Samantha 10 2) Elworth, Lisa 12 3) Griffiths, Kara 12 4) Day, Emily 12 
 25.61 50.79 1:15.99 1:40.87 
 13 Warsaw 1:40.48 1:41.12 
 1) Hollar, Alexis 11 2) Taylor, Katy 11 3) Thallemer, Tracy 11 4) Dick, Melissa 12 
 25.88 51.06 1:16.55 1:41.12 
 14 Jasper 1:40.44 1:41.25 
 1) Sergesketter, Kayla 11 2) Dupont, Emily 11 3) Wittmann, Ashlee 11 4) Gramelspacher, Maria 11 
 24.33 50.39 1:16.07 1:41.25 
 15 Anderson Highland 1:41.40 1:41.40 
 1) Owens, Audrey 10 2) Morgan, Brooke 9 3) Sink, Alisha 10 4) Windlan, Katie 10 
 24.89 50.82 1:15.88 1:41.40 
 16 Noblesville  1:40.10 1:41.85 
 1) McAuley, Margo 11 2) Imbro, Mackenzie 9 3) Petit, Caroline 11 4) Brolsma, Nora 9 
 25.05 50.87 1:16.91 1:41.85 
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Chesterton 1:36.76 
 1) Whitaker, Talor 11 2) Lipniskis, Taylor 10 3) Kehe, Sarah 12 4) Grcevich, Christy 11 
 24.08 48.77 1:13.15 1:36.76 
 2 North Central (Indpls.) 1:37.29 
 1) Maddox, Kaitlin 10 2) Lewis, Kristin 10 3) Issacs, Alexandra 9 4) Massey, Lauren 9 
 24.68 49.29 1:13.95 1:37.29 
 3 Yorktown 1:37.37 
 1) Hall, Kelsi 10 2) Long, Jenna 12 3) Bird, Maggie 12 4) Lockhart, Jill 12 
 24.15 48.73 1:13.41 1:37.37 
 4 Carmel 1:37.45 
 1) Rosinko, Alyssa 12 2) Young, Alexandra 11 3) DiBenigno, Emily 10 4) Mason, Logan 9 
 24.62 48.83 1:13.14 1:37.45 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
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 5 Columbus North 1:37.73 
 1) Conroy, Caitlin 10 2) Heaton, Danielle 12 3) Gustafson, Lauren 9 4) Heckroth, Laura 11 
 24.63 48.55 1:13.85 1:37.73 
 6 Hamilton Southeastern 1:38.62 
 1) O'Connor, Maegan 9 2) Retrum, Rebecca 11 3) Stolen, Kiersten 12 4) Paetzmann, Sarah 11 
 24.77 49.54 1:14.07 1:38.62 
 7 Highland 1:38.86 
 1) Zuke, Anna 11 2) Gauthier, Allyson 11 3) Rohling, Nathalie 11 4) Smailis, Donna 12 
 24.91 49.88 1:14.38 1:38.86 
 8 Homestead 1:39.07 
 1) Hennick, Jessica 12 2) Kinzer, Kristen 9 3) Skiba, Jessica 11 4) Johnson, Kelly 12 
 25.24 50.47 1:15.13 1:39.07 
 
 9 Penn 1:39.68 
 1) Friedli, Megan 11 2) Laux, Allison 12 3) Korzan, Andrea 9 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 25.19 49.82 1:14.89 1:39.68 
 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:39.86 
 1) Smith, Kaitlyn 11 2) Lenhart, Casey 9 3) Hess, Audrey 10 4) Wermuth, Emma 11 
 25.16 51.20 1:15.63 1:39.86 
 11 Fort Wayne Snider 1:39.92 
 1) Peirce, Alexandra 12 2) Ray, Casey 9 3) Parker, Stephanie 11 4) Baur, Laura 11 
 25.27 50.55 1:15.43 1:39.92 
 12 Noblesville  1:40.10 
 1) McAuley, Margo 11 2) Imbro, Mackenzie 9 3) Petit, Caroline 11 4) Brolsma, Nora 9 
 24.69 50.27 1:16.07 1:40.10 
 13 Jasper 1:40.44 
 1) Sergesketter, Kayla 11 2) Dupont, Emily 11 3) Wittmann, Ashlee 11 4) Gramelspacher, Maria 11 
 23.83 49.87 1:15.53 1:40.44 
 14 Warsaw 1:40.48 
 1) Hollar, Alexis 11 2) Taylor, Katy 11 3) Thallemer, Tracy 11 4) Dick, Melissa 12 
 25.80 50.99 1:15.94 1:40.48 
 15 Roncalli 1:41.15 
 1) Clark, Samantha 10 2) Elworth, Lisa 12 3) Griffiths, Kara 12 4) Day, Emily 12 
 26.12 51.11 1:16.05 1:41.15 
 16 Anderson Highland 1:41.40 
 1) Owens, Audrey 10 2) Morgan, Brooke 9 3) Sink, Alisha 10 4) Windlan, Katie 10 
 24.72 50.56 1:15.61 1:41.40 
 
 17 Lafayette Jefferson 1:41.72 
 1) Marshall, Amanda 12 2) Kelsey, Paige 9 3) Huston, Meaghan 12 4) Strasser, Jenny 10 
 25.61 51.02 1:16.26 1:41.72 
 18 Mount Vernon 1:41.98 
 1) Reinitz, Michea 9 2) Wheaton, Rachel 10 3) Norris, Alex 9 4) Reinitz, Jessica 11 
 26.00 51.69 1:17.07 1:41.98 
 
 19 Indianapolis Cathedral 1:42.11 
 1) Pheffer, Katie 10 2) Ford, Chelsie 11 3) Arness, Caroline 11 4) Plomin, Rose 10 
 25.16 51.16 1:16.80 1:42.11 
 20 Lake Central 1:42.19 
 1) Bona, Anna 10 2) Specyal, Megan 10 3) Payonk, Lesley 9 4) Tharp, Lauren 10 
 25.69 51.72 1:17.14 1:42.19 
 21 Bloomington South 1:42.25 
 1) Sullivan, Kathryn 9 2) Bruce, Anna 10 3) Richardson, Ellie 11 4) Crider, Katie 10 
 26.20 51.68 1:16.89 1:42.25 
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 22 Munster 1:42.44 
 1) Damjanovich, Natasha 10 2) Jancosek, Jordan 11 3) Lomeli, Lauren 11 4) Briggs, Cara 11 
 25.39 51.06 1:16.81 1:42.44 
 23 Center Grove 1:42.52 
 1) Coffey, Kelsey 12 2) Loscar, Katie 9 3) Davis, Morgan 11 4) Reed, Holly 11 
 25.88 51.75 1:17.19 1:42.52 
 24 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:42.78 
 1) Godfrey, Anastassia 10 2) White, Mariah 9 3) Osowski, Nicole 11 4) Godfrey, Mary Grace 12 
 25.53 51.08 1:18.62 1:42.78 
 25 Bloomington North 1:42.89 
 1) Euler, Elaine 11 2) Rubinger, Amy 12 3) Kearney, Allison 11 4) Munroe, Elizabeth 10 
 26.06 52.02 1:18.00 1:42.89 
 26 Goshen 1:42.90 
 1) Woods-Cross, Chali 9 2) Coppotelli, Danielle 11 3) Fink, Sarah 11 4) Sutliff, Erika 12 
 26.11 51.91 1:17.52 1:42.90 
 27 Zionsville  1:42.94 
 1) Bewley, Rachel 9 2) Mattingly, Louisa 11 3) Connolly, Evan 12 4) Lee, Katie 11 
 25.93 51.83 1:17.60 1:42.94 
 28 Northridge 1:43.32 
 1) Yoder, Cari 12 2) Conniff, Kerry 12 3) Reitz, Kristi 10 4) Spilman, Elizabeth 10 
 26.37 52.11 1:18.37 1:43.32 
 29 Brownsburg 1:43.58 
 1) Jones, Valerie 10 2) Kennedy, Kaylin 10 3) Stout, Shayleen 12 4) Tate, Crystal 12 
 25.93 51.98 1:18.23 1:43.58 
 30 East Central 1:43.98 
 1) Tsuleff, Samantha 10 2) Medlock, Elizabeth 11 3) Dickhaus, Chelsea 11 4) Bates, Elizabeth 11 
 27.09 52.39 1:19.01 1:43.98 
 31 Greencastle  1:45.06 
 1) Murtagh, Kelsey 9 2) Soster, Erica 10 3) Moore, Alys 12 4) Thomas, Kendi 12 
 25.82 52.14 1:18.53 1:45.06 
 32 Richmond 1:48.87 
 1) Terashima, Sara 9 2) Brown, Taylor 9 3) Jamison, Kelly 10 4) Jamison, Lindsay 12 
 26.80 54.35 1:21.26 1:48.87 
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Connolly, Jenny  10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 57.29 56.97 
 27.85 56.97 
 2 Sparks, Megan  11 Carmel 56.94 57.32 
 27.95 57.32 
 3 Behrens, Magaret  12 Munster 57.00 57.51 
 28.17 57.51 
 4 Hammes, Jessie    9 Carmel 58.24 57.74 
 28.06 57.74 
 5 Martin, Ariel  11 Jeffersonville 57.90 57.87 
 27.95 57.87 
 6 Tolbert, Kiley  11 Yorktown 58.26 58.13 
 28.23 58.13 
 7 Raspopovich, Molly  9 Crown Point 59.05 58.45 
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 28.29 58.45 
 8 Molina, Amber  10 North Central (Indpls.) 58.47 58.67 
 28.19 58.67 
B - Final ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
B - Final 
 9 White, Melody  11 Center Grove 59.41 59.38 
 28.85 59.38 
 10 Cross, Kelsea  9 Columbus North 59.44 59.64 
 28.99 59.64 
 11 McAuley, Margo  11 Noblesville 59.44 59.82 
 29.48 59.82 
 12 Kopetsky, Shelli  10 Center Grove 1:00.06 1:00.00 
 29.44 1:00.00 
 13 Threlkeld, Diane  11 Mount Vernon 59.86 1:00.07 
 28.94 1:00.07 
 14 Saulters, Nicole   10 Highland 59.74 1:00.26 
 28.88 1:00.26 
 15 Anderson, Jessica  9 Portage 1:00.16 1:00.43 
 29.87 1:00.43 
 16 O'Connor, Maegan  9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:00.12 1:01.28 
 29.73 1:01.28 
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Sparks, Megan  11 Carmel 56.94 
 27.67 56.94 
 2 Behrens, Magaret  12 Munster 57.00 
 27.75 57.00 
 3 Connolly, Jenny  10 Harrison (West Lafayette) 57.29 
 27.81 57.29 
 4 Martin, Ariel  11 Jeffersonville 57.90 
 28.16 57.90 
 5 Hammes, Jessie    9 Carmel 58.24 
 28.12 58.24 
 6 Tolbert, Kiley  11 Yorktown 58.26 
 28.36 58.26 
 7 Molina, Amber  10 North Central (Indpls.) 58.47 
 28.00 58.47 
 8 Raspopovich, Molly  9 Crown Point 59.05 
 28.32 59.05 
 
 9 White, Melody  11 Center Grove 59.41 
 28.86 59.41 
 10 McAuley, Margo  11 Noblesville 59.44 
 28.98 59.44 
 10 Cross, Kelsea  9 Columbus North 59.44 
 28.83 59.44 
 12 Saulters, Nicole   10 Highland 59.74 
 28.45 59.74 
 13 Threlkeld, Diane  11 Mount Vernon 59.86 
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 28.91 59.86 
 14 Kopetsky, Shelli  10 Center Grove 1:00.06 
 29.37 1:00.06 
 15 O'Connor, Maegan  9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:00.12 
 29.37 1:00.12 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 16 Anderson, Jessica  9 Portage 1:00.16 
 29.72 1:00.16 
 
 17 Schroeder, Emily  10 Hamilton Southeastern J1:00.34 
 29.50 1:00.34 
 18 Stephens, Kate  11 Chesterton J1:00.34 
 29.53 1:00.34 
 
 19 McRoberts, Katie   11 Carmel 1:00.57 
 29.52 1:00.57 
 20 Moore, Heather  11 Homestead 1:01.30 
 29.64 1:01.30 
 21 Warner, Ashley  12 Pendleton Heights 1:01.46 
 29.73 1:01.46 
 22 Osborne, Katie   12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:01.56 
 29.65 1:01.56 
 23 Hoover, Holly  11 Bloomington North 1:01.76 
 30.11 1:01.76 
 24 Mishler, Hilary  9 Southmont 1:02.14 
 29.93 1:02.14 
 25 Tate, Crystal  12 Brownsburg 1:02.29 
 30.14 1:02.29 
 26 Klefeker, Alexis  10 Homestead 1:02.30 
 30.01 1:02.30 
 27 Slater, Karli  10 Warsaw 1:02.46 
 29.80 1:02.46 
 28 Apple, Amy  11 Greenfield-Central 1:03.79 
 30.95 1:03.79 
 29 Griffin, Katie   9 Northridge 1:04.00 
 31.07 1:04.00 
 30 Smith, Kaitlyn  11 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:04.45 
 31.13 1:04.45 
 31 Godfrey, Anastassia   10 South Bend St. Joseph's  1:05.59 
 31.17 1:05.59 
 32 Robinson, Sara  12 Roncalli 1:06.99 
 32.26 1:06.99 
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 McKeehan, Michelle   10 Center Grove 1:03.19 1:02.07 
 29.19 1:02.07 
 2 Feingold, Julie   12 Munster 1:04.30 1:04.27 
 30.17 1:04.27 
 3 Parker, Stephanie   11 Fort Wayne Snider 1:05.03 1:05.58 



IUPUI Natatorium - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:45 PM  2/11/2006  Page 1 
 2006 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship 
 IUPUI Natatorium Feb.10 -11, 2006 
 Results 
 31.18 1:05.58 
 4 Lewis, Kristin  10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:06.67 1:06.10 
 31.22 1:06.10 
 5 Paetzmann, Sarah  11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:07.32 1:06.84 
 31.85 1:06.84 
 6 Eriksson, Andrea   9 Roncalli 1:06.57 1:06.85 
 31.55 1:06.85 
 7 DiBenigno, Emily  10 Carmel 1:06.69 1:06.89 
 31.80 1:06.89 
A - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
 8 Nassim, Janelle   11 Floyd Central 1:07.09 1:07.65 
 32.07 1:07.65 
B - Final 
 9 Wesler, Megan  10 Richmond 1:07.95 1:07.94 
 31.90 1:07.94 
 10 Breymeier, Jessica   9 North Central (Indpls.) 1:07.81 1:07.97 
 31.92 1:07.97 
 11 Porteous, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:08.07 1:08.05 
 32.03 1:08.05 
 12 Jacobs, Christina  10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:07.56 1:08.27 
 31.66 1:08.27 
 13 Laverty, Claire  12 Yorktown 1:07.92 1:08.35 
 31.70 1:08.35 
 14 Fitzgerald, Ellen  12 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:07.86 1:08.39 
 31.84 1:08.39 
 15 Coffey, Kelsey  12 Center Grove 1:07.55 1:08.54 
 31.69 1:08.54 
 16 Petit, Caroline  11 Noblesville 1:07.87 1:09.28 
 32.40 1:09.28 
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 McKeehan, Michelle   10 Center Grove 1:03.19 
 29.88 1:03.19 
 2 Feingold, Julie   12 Munster 1:04.30 
 30.37 1:04.30 
 3 Parker, Stephanie   11 Fort Wayne Snider 1:05.03 
 30.80 1:05.03 
 4 Eriksson, Andrea   9 Roncalli 1:06.57 
 31.61 1:06.57 
 5 Lewis, Kristin  10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:06.67 
 31.22 1:06.67 
 6 DiBenigno, Emily  10 Carmel 1:06.69 
 31.67 1:06.69 
 7 Nassim, Janelle   11 Floyd Central 1:07.09 
 31.72 1:07.09 
 8 Paetzmann, Sarah  11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:07.32 
 31.74 1:07.32 
 
 9 Coffey, Kelsey  12 Center Grove 1:07.55 
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 31.52 1:07.55 
 10 Jacobs, Christina  10 Hamilton Southeastern 1:07.56 
 31.25 1:07.56 
 11 Breymeier, Jessica   9 North Central (Indpls.) 1:07.81 
 31.56 1:07.81 
 12 Fitzgerald, Ellen  12 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:07.86 
 31.50 1:07.86 
 13 Petit, Caroline  11 Noblesville 1:07.87 
 31.46 1:07.87 
 14 Laverty, Claire  12 Yorktown 1:07.92 
 31.27 1:07.92 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 15 Wesler, Megan  10 Richmond 1:07.95 
 31.43 1:07.95 
 16 Porteous, Emily  12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:08.07 
 31.86 1:08.07 
 
 17 Roach, Megan  9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:08.26 
 32.05 1:08.26 
 18 Wheatley, Kristin  12 Columbus North 1:08.39 
 32.30 1:08.39 
 
 19 Fisher, Meaghann  12 Carmel 1:08.41 
 32.24 1:08.41 
 20 Koger, Erin  12 Lafayette Jefferson 1:08.47 
 31.73 1:08.47 
 21 Willis, Jenna  10 Lafayette Central Catholic 1:08.51 
 32.26 1:08.51 
 22 Weston, Leigh  11 Pendleton Heights 1:08.81 
 32.35 1:08.81 
 23 Counsell, Elizabeth   9 Heritage Christian 1:08.94 
 31.96 1:08.94 
 24 Haifley, Emily  10 Homestead 1:09.05 
 32.03 1:09.05 
 25 Tolbert, Kasey  10 Yorktown 1:09.09 
 32.39 1:09.09 
 26 Scott, Meredith  12 Bremen 1:09.35 
 32.70 1:09.35 
 27 Imbro, Mackenzie    9 Noblesville 1:09.54 
 32.82 1:09.54 
 28 Jones, Valerie   10 Brownsburg 1:09.81 
 32.15 1:09.81 
 29 Gutwein, Heike  11 Rensselaer Central 1:10.24 
 32.75 1:10.24 
 29 Moore, Michelle   12 Valparaiso 1:10.24 
 32.90 1:10.24 
 31 Niezer, Bridget  10 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1:10.30 
 33.17 1:10.30 
 32 O'Connor, Kate  11 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:10.48 
 32.78 1:10.48 
 33 Kenny, Renice  9 Covenant Christian 1:10.49 
 32.64 1:10.49 
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 34 Sutliff, Erika  12 Goshen 1:10.61 
 32.36 1:10.61 
 35 Roberts, Samantha  9 Edgewood 1:11.67 
 33.73 1:11.67 
 36 Dausman, Rachel  10 Mount Vernon 1:12.43 
 34.08 1:12.43 
 37 Stump, Samantha  12 Fairfield 1:12.62 
 33.63 1:12.62 
 38 Moore, Alys  12 Greencastle 1:12.77 
 34.41 1:12.77 
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time 
 
A - Final 
 1 Chesterton 3:33.06 3:29.49 
 1) Whitaker, Talor 11 2) Lipniskis, Taylor 10 3) Kehe, Sarah 12 4) Grcevich, Christy 11 
 24.99 52.11 1:17.38 1:45.84 2:10.82 2:38.74 3:02.49 3:29.49 
 2 Carmel 3:31.50 3:30.52 
 1) Young, Alexandra 11 2) Mason, Logan 9 3) McRoberts, Katie 11 4) Sparks, Megan 11 
 25.43 53.27 1:18.02 1:45.48 2:10.40 2:37.68 3:02.82 3:30.52 
 3 Yorktown 3:35.42 3:32.16 
 1) Long, Jenna 12 2) Lockhart, Jill 12 3) Simmons, Katie 11 4) Bird, Maggie 12 
 26.14 54.23 1:19.45 1:47.04 2:13.26 2:41.09 3:05.68 3:32.16 
 4 Columbus North 3:31.99 3:32.70 
 1) Heaton, Danielle 12 2) Wheatley, Kristin 12 3) Conroy, Caitlin 10 4) Heckroth, Laura 11 
 25.80 54.01 1:19.76 1:48.00 2:12.65 2:40.74 3:05.41 3:32.70 
 5 North Central (Indpls.) 3:34.51 3:33.08 
 1) Maddox, Kaitlin 10 2) Issacs, Alexandra 9 3) Van Allen, Clara 11 4) Massey, Lauren 9 
 25.57 54.19 1:19.83 1:47.72 2:13.83 2:41.79 3:06.18 3:33.08 
 6 Center Grove 3:34.78 3:33.84 
 1) White, Melody 11 2) Todd, Katy 12 3) Kopetsky, Shelli 10 4) McKeehan, Michelle 10 
 25.94 53.15 1:19.41 1:48.64 2:14.54 2:43.06 3:07.33 3:33.84 
 7 Highland 3:35.61 3:36.04 
 1) Saulters, Nicole 10 2) Gauthier, Allyson 11 3) Smailis, Donna 12 4) Rohling, Nathalie 11 
 26.14 54.81 1:20.47 1:49.38 2:14.67 2:42.87 3:07.79 3:36.04 
 8 Fort Wayne Snider 3:34.19 3:36.25 
 1) Baur, Laura 11 2) Peirce, Alexandra 12 3) Larsen, Chelsea 10 4) Smith, Erica 12 
 26.29 54.64 1:20.29 1:48.65 2:14.42 2:42.81 3:08.36 3:36.25 
B - Final 
 9 Hamilton Southeastern 3:36.24 3:34.97 
 1) Kelley, Erin 9 2) Retrum, Rebecca 11 3) Stolen, Kiersten 12 4) Rogers, Lindsay 10 
 26.24 55.02 1:20.99 1:49.14 2:15.00 2:43.51 3:07.70 3:34.97 
 10 Homestead 3:37.82 3:36.60 
 1) Witham, Kristen 10 2) Kinzer, Kendra 11 3) Skiba, Jessica 11 4) Johnson, Kelly 12 
 26.52 55.18 1:21.13 1:49.83 2:15.47 2:43.68 3:08.57 3:36.60 
 11 Penn 3:38.54 3:40.43 
 1) Friedli, Megan 11 2) Laux, Allison 12 3) Korzan, Andrea 9 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 26.52 54.56 1:20.75 1:50.38 2:16.61 2:45.99 3:11.90 3:40.43 
 12 Bloomington North 3:39.89 3:40.47 
 1) Kohler, Ruby 11 2) Alsop, Karli 12 3) Hoover, Holly 11 4) Munroe, Elizabeth 10 
 26.59 55.20 1:21.60 1:50.93 2:17.01 2:45.85 3:12.36 3:40.47 
 13 Westfield 3:40.13 3:40.92 
 1) Coy, Jeanee 9 2) Koss, Ruth 11 3) Koss, Sarah 9 4) Seidman, Lily 11 
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 26.03 54.78 1:21.11 1:50.28 2:16.30 2:45.45 3:11.41 3:40.92 
 14 Jasper 3:40.97 3:42.87 
 1) Dupont, Emily 11 2) Gramelspacher, Maria 11 3) Wittmann, Ashlee 11 4) Sergesketter, Kayla 11 
 27.99 58.24 1:24.14 1:53.51 2:20.33 2:50.83 3:15.67 3:42.87 
 15 Merrillville  3:42.27 3:43.32 
 1) Balko, Katie 10 2) Cast, Angela 11 3) Balko, Karen 10 4) Yacko, Sarah 10 
 26.66 55.70 1:21.85 1:51.68 2:18.55 2:48.72 3:14.60 3:43.32 
 --- Munster 3:38.59 DQ 
 1) Behrens, Magaret 12 2) Lomeli, Lauren 11 3) Feingold, Julie 12 4) Briggs, Cara 11 
 26.05 54.22 1:20.52 1:50.20 2:16.39 2:45.31 3:10.95 DQ 
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Carmel 3:31.50 
 1) Young, Alexandra 11 2) Mason, Logan 9 3) McRoberts, Katie 11 4) Sparks, Megan 11 
 25.47 53.13 1:18.81 1:46.43 2:11.51 2:39.19 3:04.22 3:31.50 
 2 Columbus North 3:31.99 
 1) Heaton, Danielle 12 2) Wheatley, Kristin 12 3) Conroy, Caitlin 10 4) Heckroth, Laura 11 
 25.61 53.60 1:19.31 1:47.54 2:12.13 2:39.74 3:04.28 3:31.99 
 3 Chesterton 3:33.06 
 1) Whitaker, Talor 11 2) Lipniskis, Taylor 10 3) Kehe, Sarah 12 4) Grcevich, Christy 11 
 24.83 51.98 1:17.62 1:47.14 2:12.12 2:40.72 3:05.43 3:33.06 
 4 Fort Wayne Snider 3:34.19 
 1) Baur, Laura 11 2) Peirce, Alexandra 12 3) Larsen, Chelsea 10 4) Smith, Erica 12 
 25.91 53.67 1:19.23 1:47.46 2:12.93 2:41.11 3:06.60 3:34.19 
 5 North Central (Indpls.) 3:34.51 
 1) Maddox, Kaitlin 10 2) Issacs, Alexandra 9 3) Van Allen, Clara 11 4) Massey, Lauren 9 
 25.38 53.72 1:19.62 1:47.82 2:14.35 2:42.88 3:07.79 3:34.51 
 6 Center Grove 3:34.78 
 1) White, Melody 11 2) Todd, Katy 12 3) Kopetsky, Shelli 10 4) McKeehan, Michelle 10 
 25.97 53.13 1:19.93 1:49.36 2:15.20 2:43.35 3:08.19 3:34.78 
 7 Yorktown 3:35.42 
 1) Long, Jenna 12 2) Lockhart, Jill 12 3) Simmons, Katie 11 4) Bird, Maggie 12 
 26.33 54.78 1:19.66 1:47.30 2:13.91 2:42.17 3:07.72 3:35.42 
 8 Highland 3:35.61 
 1) Gauthier, Allyson 11 2) Saulters, Nicole 10 3) Smailis, Donna 12 4) Rohling, Nathalie 11 
 26.47 55.40 1:20.54 1:48.53 2:13.88 2:42.00 3:06.93 3:35.61 
 
 9 Hamilton Southeastern 3:36.24 
 1) Kelley, Erin 9 2) Retrum, Rebecca 11 3) Stolen, Kiersten 12 4) Rogers, Lindsay 10 
 26.33 55.26 1:21.25 1:49.91 2:15.58 2:44.04 3:08.36 3:36.24 
 10 Homestead 3:37.82 
 1) Witham, Kristen 10 2) Kinzer, Kendra 11 3) Skiba, Jessica 11 4) Johnson, Kelly 12 
 26.41 55.00 1:21.65 1:50.96 2:16.85 2:45.37 3:10.38 3:37.82 
 11 Penn 3:38.54 
 1) Friedli, Megan 11 2) Laux, Allison 12 3) Korzan, Andrea 9 4) Campeau, Andrea 10 
 26.04 54.20 1:19.48 1:48.43 2:14.44 2:43.96 3:10.14 3:38.54 
 12 Munster 3:38.59 
 1) Behrens, Magaret 12 2) Jancosek, Jordan 11 3) Feingold, Julie 12 4) Briggs, Cara 11 
 25.88 53.82 1:20.31 1:49.88 2:15.95 2:44.16 3:10.20 3:38.59 
 13 Bloomington North 3:39.89 
 1) Kohler, Ruby 11 2) Alsop, Karli 12 3) Hoover, Holly 11 4) Munroe, Elizabeth 10 
 26.19 54.72 1:21.33 1:50.95 2:16.68 2:45.14 3:11.61 3:39.89 
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 14 Westfield 3:40.13 
 1) Coy, Jeanee 9 2) Koss, Ruth 11 3) Koss, Sarah 9 4) Seidman, Lily 11 
 25.72 54.11 1:20.60 1:49.90 2:16.00 2:45.34 3:11.12 3:40.13 
 15 Jasper 3:40.97 
 1) Dupont, Emily 11 2) Gramelspacher, Maria 11 3) Wittmann, Ashlee 11 4) Sergesketter, Kayla 11 
 27.68 57.68 1:23.27 1:52.31 2:18.95 2:48.89 3:13.95 3:40.97 
 16 Merrillville  3:42.27 
 1) Balko, Katie 10 2) Cast, Angela 11 3) Balko, Karen 10 4) Yacko, Sarah 10 
 26.64 55.80 1:21.55 1:51.17 2:17.83 2:48.12 3:13.73 3:42.27 
 
 17 Western 3:43.76 
 1) Weber, Tanika 12 2) Eastman, Lauren 11 3) Pease, Jessica 11 4) Andrews, Rae 10 
 27.34 56.99 1:23.62 1:51.82 2:18.85 2:49.00 3:15.04 3:43.76 
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
 Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time 
 
 18 Roncalli 3:43.85 
 1) Day, Emily 12 2) Robinson, Sara 12 3) Eriksson, Andrea 9 4) Colwell, Tara 11 
 26.46 54.67 1:22.23 1:52.40 2:18.69 2:47.93 3:14.05 3:43.85 
 
 19 Indianapolis Cathedral 3:44.03 
 1) Suerth, Megan 11 2) Pheffer, Katie 10 3) Arness, Caroline 11 4) Plomin, Rose 10 
 26.94 56.47 1:22.79 1:51.68 2:18.61 2:48.75 3:15.46 3:44.03 
 20 Crown Point 3:44.29 
 1) Barclay, Ashlie 12 2) Raspopovich, Molly 9 3) Lionberger, Ashley 9 4) Kerr, Marcy 10 
 26.47 56.37 1:22.29 1:51.35 2:17.76 2:46.85 3:13.77 3:44.29 
 21 Northridge 3:44.51 
 1) Conniff, Kerry 12 2) Schlabach, Erica 9 3) Reitz, Kristi 10 4) Spilman, Elizabeth 10 
 27.39 56.64 1:23.63 1:53.27 2:20.05 2:50.28 3:16.33 3:44.51 
 22 Lafayette Jefferson 3:44.93 
 1) Strasser, Jenny 10 2) Ehresman, Mary 12 3) Huston, Meaghan 12 4) Bales, Arrika 10 
 26.86 56.16 1:22.52 1:52.33 2:19.05 2:48.89 3:15.57 3:44.93 
 23 Jeffersonville  3:45.61 
 1) Martin, Ariel 11 2) Collins, Emily 10 3) Judd, Codi 11 4) Schneider, Ashlee 12 
 25.38 53.45 1:20.17 1:50.09 2:17.90 2:48.41 3:14.92 3:45.61 
 24 Crawfordsville  3:46.12 
 1) Miller, Ellen 12 2) Howland, Sarah 11 3) Carrier, Kaeleigh 10 4) Janssen, Ashley 12 
 26.55 55.06 1:22.49 1:52.76 2:20.11 2:50.45 3:16.51 3:46.12 
 25 Valparaiso 3:46.43 
 1) Bowker, Samantha 10 2) Moore, Michelle 12 3) Price, Megan 10 4) Ringenberg, Jourdan 11 
 27.50 57.56 1:24.09 1:53.57 2:20.64 2:50.63 3:16.39 3:46.43 
 26 Lake Central 3:46.45 
 1) Bona, Anna 10 2) Barajas, Cecily 10 3) Payonk, Lesley 9 4) Tharp, Lauren 10 
 26.35 56.62 1:23.06 1:53.25 2:19.86 2:50.11 3:16.36 3:46.45 
 27 Anderson Highland 3:46.62 
 1) Sink, Alisha 10 2) Morgan, Brooke 9 3) Windlan, Katie 10 4) Owens, Audrey 10 
 27.03 57.03 1:24.38 1:54.50 2:21.56 2:51.13 3:16.57 3:46.62 
 28 Mount Vernon 3:47.45 
 1) Reinitz, Michea 9 2) Norris, Alex 9 3) Wheaton, Rachel 10 4) Threlkeld, Diane 11 
 27.05 56.17 1:22.99 1:54.37 2:21.07 2:50.33 3:17.30 3:47.45 
 29 Warsaw 3:48.57 
 1) Haughee, Jalyn 11 2) Munsch, Lindsey 12 3) Thallemer, Tracy 11 4) Dick, Melissa 12 
 27.13 57.87 1:25.76 1:57.65 2:23.79 2:53.05 3:19.58 3:48.57 
 30 Zionsville  3:48.58 
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 1) Bewley, Rachel 9 2) Connolly, Evan 12 3) Berger, Mackenzie 9 4) Lee, Katie 11 
 27.36 57.45 1:24.09 1:54.26 2:21.26 2:51.83 3:18.64 3:48.58 
 31 Richmond 3:55.90 
 1) Brown, Taylor 9 2) Jamison, Kelly 10 3) Jamison, Lindsay 12 4) Van der Merwe, Chantelle 10 
 28.37 59.66 1:28.86 2:00.61 2:28.27 2:59.55 3:26.37 3:55.90 
 32 Avon 3:56.90 
 1) Herr, Tiffany 9 2) Maraldo, Jenna 11 3) Heeger, Michelle 12 4) Larkin, Kelsey 12 
 27.32 58.47 1:26.67 1:58.50 2:27.34 2:58.07 3:25.66 3:56.90 
 
 
 
 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12 
 
 1. Carmel 291.5 2. Yorktown 217.5 
 3. North Central (Indpls.) 210 4. Hamilton Southeastern 187 
 5. Columbus North 170.5 6. Chesterton 163 
 7. Center Grove 140 8. Homestead 117 
 9. Fort Wayne Snider 113 10. Munster 94 
 
 
 11. Highland 81 12. Jasper 40 
 13. Harrison (West Lafayette) 37 13. Noblesville  37 
 15. South Bend St. Joseph's 36 15. Penn 36 
 17. Jeffersonville  32.5 18. Roncalli 25 
 18. Crown Point 25 20. Indianapolis Broad Ripple  20 
 20. Carroll (Fort Wayne) 20 22. Heritage Christian 16 
 23. Plainfield 15 23. Lafayette Jefferson 15 
 25. Bloomington North 14 25. West Lafayette 14 
 27. Pendleton Heights 13 28. Whiteland 12 
 29. Terre Haute North 11 29. Floyd Central 11 
 29. Anderson Highland 11 29. Mishawaka Marian 11 
 33. Norwell 10 34. Westfield 9 
 34. Richmond 9 36. Warsaw 8 
 36. LaPorte 8 38. South Bend Riley 7 
 39. Brownsburg 6 40. Danville  5 
 40. Seeger 5 42. Mount Vernon 4 
 42. Merrillville  4 44. Franklin Community 3 
 44. Brebeuf Jesuit 3 46. Portage 2 
 46. Kokomo 2 48. Indianapolis Cathedral 1 
 48. Avon 1 
 


